6.7   7.5 0.2  1.0  -0.2   0

Social contributions   2.5 0.2  1.5  0.9   0

Social benefits
other than social
transfers in kind

   0

Other current
transfers

   0

Non-financial net
position

 13.6  -64.8  -44.4  68.7  4.9  17.7  9.2  -4.8 0

Deposits 13.6   64.8 -44.4  68.7  4.9  17.7  9.2  -4.8  0

Debts   0

Financial net
position

 -13.6  64.8  44.4  -68.7  -4.9  -17.7  -9.2  4.8 0

Use: uses, Res: resources

Scenario Sc3.c

In this scenario, the induced consumption is the lowest one when compared with Sc3.a

and Sc3.b. This is because the interests are received by HHs in its aggregated form and do not

compose the income that induces consumption, as in previous versions. Therefore, all

institutional sectors are affected. While HHs increase their net worth by 26% in relation to

previous scenarios, NFCs decrease it by 10% and the ROW by 32%.

161

Table 4.58| Transaction-flow matrix at the end of second period, Sc3.c (MEUR)

(MEUR)
NFC FC GG-RP GG-SA HH

HH
ROW

Sum LS MS HS

Use Res Use Res Use Res Use Res Use Res Use Res Use Res Use Res Use Res

Final consumption
expenditure

 -37.3   -30.4  -4.7  -16.3  -9.4   6.9 0

Gross capital
formation

   0

Exports of goods
and services

 0.0   0.0  0

Imports of goods
and services

-13.4   -13.4 0

Operating surplus -10.0 -5.7  -0.4   -1.9  -2.0   -4.8 -4.8 0

Wages and salaries -9.3   -9.3  0.1  -2.4  -7.0   0

Employer's social
contributions

-3.1   -3.1   0

Taxes on products -1.5   -1.5   -0.4 -0.4 0

Other taxes on
production

0.0   0.0   -0.6 -0.6 0

Interest  24.6 112.0 44.4 44.4   63.2  24.1   0

Current taxes on
income and wealth

6.7   7.3 0.6  0.0  -0.5  -1.5   0

Social contributions   2.7 2.7  0.0  -0.4  -1.1   0

Social benefits
other than social
transfers in kind

   0

Other current
transfers

   0

Non-financial net
position

 12.3  -68.0  -44.4  66.7  40.0  4.7  14.8  5.1  -6.6 0

Deposits -
temporary

   17.7   7.7  0.5  3.5  3.7  10.1  0

Deposits - long
term

12.3   50.3 -44.4  66.7  32.3  4.2  11.4  1.4  -16.6  0

Debts   0

Financial net
position

 -12.3  68.0  44.4  -66.7  -40.0  -4.7  -14.8  -5.1  6.6 0

4.7 Conclusions

This chapter presented how the method proposed in the thesis (Chapter 3) can be

applied to a public policy in the construction sector. In the case of the thesis it is the French

Recovery Plan, notably the money dedicated to expand massively thermal retrofitting works

in existing buildings. Three options for characterizing the perturbation were studied. The first

version, called “total budget, simplified version”, considered a simplified perturbation where

the money from Recovery Plan to foster thermal retrofits in public buildings (€3.0 billion) and

residential buildings (€2.0 billion) was studied. For that, some assumptions were made and